FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 10/16/2023 03:53 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 333

INDEX NO. 656028/2021

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 10/16/2023

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
(as Trustee, Securities Administrator, Paying Agent, and/or Calculation Agent under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements),

Petitioner,

for judicial instructions under CPLR Article 77.

Index No. 656028/2021

Hon. Andrew S. Borrok

POETIC 7–9'S WITNESS LIST

Poetic Holdings 8 LP, Poetic Holdings IX LP, and Poetic Holdings VII LLC (together, "Poetic 7–9") submit the following witness list. Poetic 7–9 reserves the right to revise or supplement this witness list, or to withdraw any witness listed. Poetic 7–9 also reserves the right to call additional witnesses for rebuttal purposes. Poetic 7–9 further reserves the right to call any witness listed by any other party. Finally, Poetic 7–9 reserves the right to object to the introduction or admissibility of all or some of the testimony from any witness listed by another party.

Name	Title
Daniel Nevis	Senior Vice President, U.S. Bank National Association

FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 10/16/2023 03:53 PM INDEX NO. 656028/2021

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 333

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 10/16/2023

Dated: October 16, 2023 GREENE ESPEL PLLP

s/ Erin Emory

Aaron P. Knoll, admitted *Pro Hac Vice* Erin R. Emory, admitted *Pro Hac Vice* 200 South Ninth Street, Ste. 2200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (612) 373-0830 aknoll@greeneespel.com eemory@greeneespel.com

Gary Greenberg 99 Hudson Street, 5th Floor New York, NY 10013 (212) 765-5770 gg@ggreenberglaw.com

Attorneys for Poetic Holdings 8 LP, Poetic Holdings IX LP, and Poetic Holdings VII LLC